PASS & SEYMOUR
I-24
IE
C
30
9
IN

S
PIN & SLEEVE DEVICES
North American Splashproof Devices Ordering Information
IP44
Suitability
VOLTAGE/
COLOR CODING
SPLASHPROOF BACK BOXES NON-METALLIC
BACK BOX
*
ANGLED BOX
**
CONFIGURATION
POLES &
WIRES
RECEP./
CONN.
PLUG/
INLET RECEPTACLE PLUG CONNECTOR INLET RECEPTACLE INLET RECEPTACLE
20 AMPS
2P3W 125  PS320P4S  PS320C4S  PSBB201W  PSBB201SP  PSBBN201W
2P3W 250  PS320R6S  PS320P6S  PS320C6S  PS320B6S PSBB201W PSBB201SP PSBBN201W
2P3W 277  PS320R5S  PS320P5S PSBB201W PSBB201SP PSBBN201W
3P4W 125/250  PS420R12S  PS420P12S  PS420C12S  PSBB202W PSBB201SP  PSBBN202W
3P4W 3ø 250  PS420R9S  PS420P9S  PS420C9S  PS420B9S PSBB202W PSBB201SP PSBBN202W
3P4W 3ø 480  PS420R7S  PS420P7S  PS420C7S  PS420B7S PSBB202W PSBB201SP PSBBN202W
3P4W 3ø 600  PS420R5S  PS420B5S PSBB202W PSBB201SP PSBBN202W
4P5W 3øY 120/208  PS520R9S  PS520C9S  PS520B9S PSBB202W PSBB201SP PSBBN202W
4P5W 3øY 277/480  PS520C7S  PS520B7S PSBB202W PSBB201SP PSBBN202W
4P5W 3øY 347/600  PS520R5S  PS520C5S  PS520B5S PSBB202W PSBB201SP PSBBN202W
30 AMPS